ͪवभाग (डीआईपीपी), िजसका नाम अब उɮयोग एव ंआंतǐरक åयापार 
संवध[न ͪवभाग (डीपीआईआईटȣ) कर Ǒदया गया है, मɅ पजंीकृत 
èटाट[अप Ǔन:शुãक Ǔनͪवदा/ आरएफपी सटे के ͧलए पाğ हɉगे।]  
नोट: Ĥ×येक राÏय के ͧलए  Ǔनͪवदा शुãक अलग -अलग जमा िकया जाना 
आवæयक है, वरना आवेदन खाǐरज कर Ǒदया जाएगा। 

`1,180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred    Eighty 
only) 
[Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) and          Startups 
registered with Department of Industrial     Policy and 
Promotion (DIPP) now renamed as Department for 
Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) would 
be entitled for tender/RFP sets free of cost].